

LOK SABHA

  UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1856

TO BE ANSWERED ON 28.07.2016


EMPLOYEES IN NIFT

1856. SHRI C. R. PATIL:


Will the Minister of TEXTILES वस्त्र मंरी
be pleased to state:


(a) the number of Scheduled Castes, Scheduled Tribes and Other Backward Classes employees in National Institute of Fashion Technology (NIFT), Centre-wise;


(b) the vacant posts of these categories in NIFT; and


(c) the steps taken/proposed to be taken to fill up these vacant posts at the earliest?


उत्तर

ANSWER

वस्त्र      मंरी (श्री         )
MINISTER OF STATE FOR TEXTILES

(SHRI AJAY TAMTA)


(a) & (b): The number of Scheduled Castes, Scheduled Tribes and other Backward Class employees and the vacant posts in these categories in National Institute of Fashion Technology

(NIFT) centre-wise are as under:


Campus In position Vacant

SC ST OBC SC ST OBC

Head Office 19 4 18 7 9 29

Bengaluru 6 5 30 14 5 6

Bhopal 4 1 5 3 2 7

Bhubaneswar 5 1 6 8 5 17

Chennai 31 0 52 +11 10 +16

Gandhinagar 15 3 9 4 6 25

Hyderabad 14 0 24 6 10 13

Jodhpur 0 0 7 8 4 7

Kangra 9 1 7 3 5 15

Kannur 6 0 16 8 7 10

Kolkata 10 2 6 11 8 32

Mumbai 19 3 11 2 7 27

New Delhi 26 1 15 2 13 36

Patna 3 1 2 9 5 20

Rae Bareli 8 0 10 3 5 11

Srinagar 0 0 0 3 1 7

Shillong 3 26 0 3 +23 11

TOTAL 178 48 218 83 79 257


(c): A special drive to fill up vacant reserved posts will be conducted by NIFT after review of the

cadre structure.

*****

